
DRIVER: GILLIAN  

BUS: 44   REGO: XQ93NG

BUS OPERATOR: BUS FOX PTY LTD    PH: 1800 809 734 ORANGE BACKGROUND = NOT IN USE

LAST UPDATED: 10.02.2025

MORNING AFTERNOON

BUS STOP: TIME: DIST: P FARE* S FARE* BUS STOP: TIME: DIST: P FARE* S FARE*

158 KIPPEN DRIVE - NOT IN USE 7.25AM 6.9KM $2.50 $3.00 SEAFORTH STATE PRIMARY SCHOOL 2.40PM 0KM $0.00 $0.00

38 KIPPEN DRIVE - NOT IN USE 7.26AM 5.7KM $2.50 $3.00 BLAKE'S SHED, CNR PRINCE CHARLES AVENUE 2.43PM 2KM $1.50 $2.00

NOBBLERS CREEK ROAD INTERSECTION 7.35AM 5.3KM $2.50 $3.00 25 JOHNSON AVENUE - NOT IN USE 2.48PM 5.9KM $2.50 $3.00

415 CAPE HILLSBOROUGH ROAD 7.36AM 5KM $2.50 $3.00 MURPHY STREET BUS SHELTER (NO. 16) 2.49PM 6KM $2.50 $3.00

SAID ROAD INTERSECTION - NOT IN USE 7.38AM 3.5KM $2.00 $2.50 CNR WALSH AVENUE / HIBISCUS STREET 2.51PM 4.6KM $2.50 $3.00

MASON ST BUS SHELTER, BALL BAY 7.43AM 6KM $2.50 $3.00 CNR WALSH AVENUE / MACARTNEY STREET 2.53PM 3.6KM $2.00 $2.50

SHELTER OPP FIRE STATION, HALIDAY BAY 7.48AM 6KM $2.50 $3.00 CNR AVILAND DRIVE / YAKAPARI-SEAFORTH RD 2.55PM 850M $1.00 $1.50

(BETWEEN ADAMSON ST & HALIDAY BAY RD)

CNR BALL BAY RD / CAPE HILLSBOROUGH RD (FARE PAYER) - NOT IN USE7.50AM 2.2KM $1.50 $2.00 MASON STREET BUS SHELTER, BALL BAY 3.03PM 6KM $2.50 $3.00

25 JOHNSON AVENUE - NOT IN USE 8.05AM 5.9KM $2.50 $3.00 SHELTER OPP. FIRE STATION HALIDAY BAY 3.11PM 6KM $2.50 $3.00

(BETWEEN ADAMSON ST & HALIDAY BAY RD)

MURPHY STREET BUS SHELTER (NO. 16) 8.08AM 6KM $2.50 $3.00 CNR BALL BAY RD / CAPE HILLSBOROUGH RD (FARE PAYER) - NOT IN USE3.13PM 2.2KM $1.50 $2.00

CNR WALSH AVENUE / HIBISCUS STREET 8.10AM 4.6KM $2.50 $3.00 415 CAPE HILLSBOROUGH ROAD 3.15PM 5KM $2.50 $3.00

CNR WALSH AVENUE / MACARTNEY STREET 8.13AM 3.6KM $2.00 $2.50 35 KIPPEN DRIVE - NOT IN USE 3.18PM 5.7KM $2.50 $3.00

CORNER JOE JOHNSON / SEAFORTH ROAD 8.15AM 2KM $1.50 $2.00 157 KIPPEN DRIVE - NOT IN USE 3.21PM 6.9KM $2.50 $3.00

CNR AVILAND DRIVE / YAKAPARI-SEAFORTH RD 8.20AM 850M $1.00 $1.50 KIPPEN DRIVE INTERSECTION 3.24PM 5.3KM $2.50 $3.00

SEAFORTH STATE PRIMARY SCHOOL 8.21AM 0KM $0.00 $0.00 SAID ROAD / CAPE HILLSBOROUGH ROAD - NOT IN USE 3.36PM 3.5KM $2.00 $2.50

P = PRIMARY, S = SECONDARY

*CASH FARES ONLY APPLY TO NON ELIGIBLE CHILDREN.

THESE TIMES ARE APPROXIMATES ONLY .

PLEASE ENSURE THAT THE STUDENT IS AT THE BUS STOP 5 MINUTES PRIOR TO DEPARTURE.

WE CONSTANTLY REVIEW THESE TIMETABLES AND UPDATE THEM FROM TIME TO TIME.

TO STAY UP TO DATE WITH SCHOOL BUS SERVICE NEWS INCLUDING DELAYS AND CANCELLATIONS, JOIN OUR FACEBOOK PAGE: WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/BUSFOXMACKAY

BUS TIMETABLE - P1630 CAPE HILLSBOROUGH / BALL BAY - PRIMARY SERVICE


